# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	Grant of a Security Interest in Grantor's (Licensee's/Debtor's) License Rights to Grantee (Secured Party) (See Document for Details)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRISM PHARAMCEUTICALS, INC.		05/16/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paul Royalty Fund Holdings II
Street Address:	140 E. 45th Street, 44th Floor
Internal Address:	c/o Paul Capital Partners
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2767898	CAPTISOL-ENABLED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4057

Email: wfg@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Willem F. Gadiano

Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: 91 Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WFG-4379-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Willem F. Gadiano

TRADEMARK REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0107

900107093

CH \$4

Signature:	/Willem F. Gadiano/
Date:	05/21/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=prismrec#page1.tif source=prismrec#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0108

C FINANCING OW INSTRUCTIONS AME & PHONE OF CO	(front and back) NTACT AT FILER	CAREFULLY R [optional]		F.	LAWARE DEPAI U.C.C. FIL: ILED 12:35 I FIAL FILING	ING SECTION PM 05/16/20
CT Corp 208 S. L	A. Johnson A. Johnson A. Johnson - Uta a Salle Street, IL 60604	on CC et, 814				80558587
EBTOR'S EXACT FU	LLEGAL NAME	insertonly one debtorname (1a or 1	b) - do not abbreviete or combine nam	HE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR	FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME					•
Prism Pharmac		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	FIRST NAME	MIDOLE	AME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADORESS			спу	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
50 First Avenue,	Suite 1050	18. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	King of Prussia	PA	19406 NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	U.S.
SEINSINGEIRNS	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Corporation	Delaware	36168		NONE
2a, ORGANIZATION'S NA 2b, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ME		debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abb	Mf0DLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS		and the second s	CITY	STATÉ	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION	26. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	21. JURISOICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION 29. ORGA	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	NONE
ECURED PARTY'S	NAME (or NAME of	TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS	S/P) - insert only one secured party na	ma (3 a or 3b)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S N		e YT				
Paul Royalty F	NAME	7 1 1	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
VAILING ADDRESS			any	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
Paul Capital Pa		E. 45th St, 44th Floor	New York	NY	10017	U.S.
quired, whether I Deposit Accour ademarks, copyi I Supporting Ob	tangible or ints; (d) all Instights and lice ligations; (i) stures; and (l) the meaning at the description	ntangible and wherey struments; (e) all Gen enses); (f) all Goods (i all Documents (includ all Proceeds and pro as prescribed in Artic on of the collateral se	under the following presente same may be located intangibles (includicteding Inventory and fing all warehouse receducts of any and all of le 8 or Article 9 of the triorth above be constructed.	cated: (a) all Accounding all Payment Int d all Equipment); (g ipts and bills of lading the foregoing. Each Uniform Commercia	ts; (b) all Chattengibles and all () all Investment (); (j) all Comitem of collater ()! Code, it being	el Paper; (c) patents, Property; (h) mercial Tort ral listed the intention
erein shall have t f the Debtor that		rein. (See Ext	nibit)			
erein shall have to the Debtor that ssets or property	Y(ON (if applicable):			LEE/BAILOR SELLER/BI SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debto:	YER AG. LIEN	7
erein shall have to the Debtor that seets or property	T(ON (if applicable): BMENT is to be file Attach Addardum	LESSEEA.ESSOR CO d (for recorded) in the R (ff app		SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debto footionall		NON-UCC FILING

TRADEMARK REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0109

## **EXHIBIT**

# **IN-LICENSED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Country	Patent Number	Application Number		
United States	6,869,939	10/139,620		
Europe		3728598.8		
Australia	2003234285	2003234285		
Canada		2483774		
Japan		2004-500775		
Korea		1020047017639		
WIPO (PCT)		PCT/US03/13250		

# **IN-LICENSED TRADEMARK**

Country Mark		Mark	Registration Number	Application Number
	United States	CAPTISOL-ENABLED	2767898	76/395460

# **CORPORATE TRADEMARKS**

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Application Number
United States	PRISM PHARMACEUTICALS		78/635053
United States	PRISM PHARMACEUTICALS & Logo		78/635067
United States	NEXTERONE		78/910301
United States	PREXTA		78/910312
United States	VIDERONE		78/910292

1340131

TRADEMARK REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0110

**RECORDED: 05/21/2008**